



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14724/2025**

PRAVEEN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Reya Paul, Advocate
SI.Kumar Gaurav and SI.Rahul Sinha,
CISF

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents. Let rejoinder thereto,
if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

List on 15.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026/sk